CAR000SDSSELL – Version 2
This message defines the response to a Car Sell or Car Modify response for Direct Connect Car
Associates only
Entries beginning with Car Sell :    0C  or   0CAR
Entries beginning with Car Modify: CM
Segment ID SDSSEG
Nesting Level 0  - Mandatory /Optional Flag O – Repeat Factor CTR 001
Element

00WJ C 1 5 O 001 Pickup Date   (DDMMM) 12DEC
028D C 1 5 O 001 Drop off Date (DDMMM) 15DEC
003A C 1 4 O 001 Car Type Code ICAR
003E C 1 26 O 001 Pick Up Point Name /PUP- BOSC001 WESTLAND AVE
003D C 1 26 O 001 Drop Off Point Name /DO- LGA
Segment ID - SDSREF
NST LVL 0 M/O O RPT FCTR 020
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min
Size
Max
Size
Mandatory
/Optional
Repeat
Factor
Description Example
00ZA C 1 3 O 020 ED1153 Reference Qualifier
(see list below)
2
00AX C 1 60 O 001 IATA Reference Number  ZI1221HG
* Element 00AX Reference Qualifier Code
1 ID Customer Identification   7 SQ Special Equipment
2 CD Corporate Discount  8 PH Car Associate Phone Number
3 PC Promotional Coupon  9 NM Name car is rented for
4 FT Frequent Flyer  10 SI Service Information
5 IT Tour Code  11 BS Booking Source
6 IR Itinerary Remark  12 BA Booking Agent
    13 FC Request Rate return in EMU
Sabre Data Source Page  1 Document updated  : 8/2/2001
CAR000SDSELL Version 2
Segment ID - SDSRTC
NST LVL 0 M/O O RPT FCTR 001
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min
Size
Max
Size
Mandatory
/Optional
Repeat
Factor
Description Example
00G0 C 1 12 O 001 STM Rate Code Rate code
007T C 1 3 O 001 IATA ISO Currency Code USD
00R6 C 1 1 O 001 Miles/Kilometer Indicator MI or KM
027W C 1 1 O 001 Rate Guaranteed or Quoted G or Q
027X C 1 1 O 001 Same or Changed Rate “C” if associate changes
rate otherwise “S”
00WZ C 1 18 O 001 Mileage Charge
Segment ID – SDSRT2
NST LVL 0 M/O O RPT FCTR 020
Element
ID
Data
Type
Min
Size
Max
Size
Mandatory
/Optional
Repeat
Factor
Description
0116 C 1 10 O 001 Rate Type Identification * 1 thru 8
0104 C 1 18 O 001 Monetary amount

 00WJ PICK-UP DATE (DDMMM) "19MAR"
 028D DROP OFF DATE "24MAR"
 003A Car Type Code "MVAR"
SDSRTC  Nesting Level  0
 00G0 STM Rate Code "¤CQ"
 007T IATA ISO Currency Code "USD"
 00R6 MILES/KILOMETER INDICATOR "M"
 027W GURANTEED OR QUOTED RATE "G"
 027X SAME OR CHANGED RATE "C"
 00WZ MILEAGE CHARGE ".20"
SDSRT2  Nesting Level  0
 0116 EDI040 RATE TYPE IDENTIFICATION "1"
 0104 ED5004 MONETARY AMOUNT "369.99"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "1050"
SDSRT2  Nesting Level  0
 0116 EDI040 RATE TYPE IDENTIFICATION "3"
 0104 ED5004 MONETARY AMOUNT "41.01"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "150"
SDSRT2  Nesting Level  0
 0116 EDI040 RATE TYPE IDENTIFICATION "4"
 0104 ED5004 MONETARY AMOUNT "92.49"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "150"
SDSRT2  Nesting Level  0
 0116 EDI040 RATE TYPE IDENTIFICATION "8"
 0104 ED5004 MONETARY AMOUNT "626.81"
 00WW MILEAGE ALLOWANCE "1050"
 02FI Number of Days ‘6’
 02FJ Number of Hours ‘0’
 02FK Total Mandatory Charges “207.25”
SDSMIS  Nesting Level  0
 01L7 GUARANTEE INDICATOR ""
 00ES Request Written Confirmation ""
 0027 Confirmation Number "00325020US3-"
SDSREF  Nesting Level  0
 00ZA ED1153 REFERENCE QUALIFIER "4"
 00AX IATA Reference Number "AA123312FF"
SDSREF  Nesting Level  0
 00ZA ED1153 REFERENCE QUALIFIER "12"
 00AX IATA Reference Number "MARYANN"
SDSDEC  Nesting Level  0
 026F BILLING NUMBER "123456"
 026G BILLING REFERENCE "987654"
 00EJ Customer Phone Number "8713335555"
Sabre Data Source Page  5 Document updated  : 8/2/2001
CAR000SDSELL Version 2
 026P FAX FIELD "2148887777"
 00TX CLIENT ADDRESS-DESCRIPTION "5 CUSTOMER ADDRESS"
 026Q PREPAYMENT AMOUNT ""
 026R CANCELLATION FEE ""
 026S CANCELLATION PERIOD ""
 026H COLLECTION ADDRESS "9 COLLECTION ADDRESS"
 026I DELIVERY/COLLECTION FEE ""
 026J DELIVERY COMMENTS ""
 026K DELIVERY ADDRESS "9 DELIVERY ADRESS"
SDSTXT  Nesting Level  0
 0109 ED6063 QUANTITY QUALIFIER "1"
 00AY IATA Free Text "ESTIMATED TTL AMOUNT
626.81 USD - SEE LOCAL POLICY"
   "CONFIRMED MVAR FORD
WINDSTAR 3.0 OR SIMILAR"
   "BUDGET. GET OUT OF THE
ORDINARY."